December 31, 2021 primarily related to the closure of a facility in Europe and the pending

closure of another facility in Europe. Restructuring and other costs during the three months

ended March 31, 2021 primarily related to severance costs due to a global cost saving initiative

and duplicate facility costs attributed to entering into new leases.

Note 3: We recorded a gain on the sale of a minority interest investment in a private company.

Note 4: We realized a gain of $5 million and $3 million in the three months ended March 31, 2022

and December 31, 2021, respectively, from a currency contract used to hedge our financing in

connection with the pending acquisition of Atotech. The contract expired on January 31, 2022.

Note 5: We recorded windfall tax benefits on the vesting of stock-based compensation.

Note 6: We recorded additional withholding taxes on inter-company undistributed earnings

following the United Kingdom’s withdrawal from the European Union.

Note 7: Non-GAAP adjustments are tax effected at applicable statutory rates resulting in a difference

between the GAAP and Non-GAAP tax rates.

14

Appendix – 2021 Pro Forma Financial Data

15

in millions

MKS Atotech Pro Forma

Semiconductor 1,826$   -$   1,826$

Advanced Electronics 438   981   1,419$

Specialty Industrial 686   518   1,204$

Revenue 2,950$   1,499$   4,449$

Semiconductor 62% 0% 41%

Advanced Electronics 15% 65% 32%

Specialty Industrial 23% 35% 27%

MKS Atotech Pro Forma

Consolidated net income 551$   8$   559$

Interest expense, net 25   97   122

Provision for income taxes 114   77   191

Depreciation and amortization (excl. impairment charges) 104   176   280

EBITDA 794$   358$   1,152$

Stock-based compensation 37   - 37

COVID-19 related net adjustment - 1   1

Acquisition and integration costs 30   - 30

Restructuring and other 11   (1)   11

Transaction related costs - 20   20

Currency hedge loss 7   - 7

Foreign exchange loss, net - (13)   (13)

Management fee - 3   3

Non-cash adjustments - 90   90

Adj. EBITDA 879$   458$   1,337$

IFRS-16 depreciation - (10)   (10)

Capitalized R&D Expense - (26)   (26)

Other adjustments - (7)   (7)

Adj. EBITDA (inc. IFRS to GAAP adjustments) 879$   416$   1,294$

Atotech’s Electronics revenue would be categorized under

MKS’ Advanced Electronics Market. Atotech’s General Metal

Finishing revenue would be categorized under MKS’

Specialty Industrial Market.

Appendix – Revenue by End Market & Division

16

in millions

2022

Revenue by End Market Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

Semiconductor 220$   214$   223$   271$   313$   322$   359$   393$   412$   431$   488$   495$   488$

Advanced Electronics 63   88   72   56   73   83   76   101   115   137   90   96   82